

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4008/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in CRLA No. 2201/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. KOTESWARAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Though the petitioner was granted exemption from
surrendering by the learned Chamber Judge of this Court on
29.04.2011, we direct that the petitioner be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the trial court in C.C. No. 13
of 1993.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master